
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Jose State  282 281 285 848 -16
2  Brigham Young 291 276 284 851 -13
3  Nevada 292 281 280 853 -11
4  Santa Clara  289 285 280 854 -10
5  Long Beach State 286 283 287 856 -8
6  Grand Canyon  293 284 282 859 -5
7  Fresno State 291 282 291 864 E
8  CSU - Northridge 289 290 290 869 +5
9  Sacramento State  288 292 291 871 +7
10  UC Irvine 300 281 296 877 +13
11  Seattle University 299 290 289 878 +14
12  South Dakota 302 290 287 879 +15
13  Washington State 289 301 291 881 +17
14  UC Riverside 300 291 291 882 +18
15  California Baptist 304 293 298 895 +31
16  Pacific 310 288 298 896 +32

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Sean Yu  San Jose State  64  69  72  205  -11 
T2    Sam Harned  Nevada 69  70  68  207  -9 
T2    Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  72  68  67  207  -9 
4    Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young 71  65  72  208  -8 
T5    Michael Cliff  Fresno State 69  67  74  210  -6 
T5    Hunter Epson  Long Beach State 72  72  66  210  -6 
T7    Nathan Cogswell  Seattle University 72  69  71  212  -4 
T7    Carson Lundell  Brigham Young 75  70  67  212  -4 
T7    Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  69  75  68  212  -4 
T10    Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  72  73  68  213  -3 
T10    Mats Ege  CSU - Northridge 71  69  73  213  -3 
T10    Kevin Huff  Fresno State 75  68  70  213  -3 
T10    Peter Kuest  Brigham Young 72  70  71  213  -3 
T10    Ryan Monsalve  California Baptist 70  70  73  213  -3 
T15    Nicklaus Chiam  Washington State 73  73  68  214  -2 
T15    Ethan Davidson  Sacramento State  70  72  72  214  -2 
T15    Tony Gil  Nevada 74  72  68  214  -2 
T15    Berk Harvey  Santa Clara  71  71  72  214  -2 
T15    Tyler Moore  UC Riverside 72  72  70  214  -2 
T20    Austin Fox  Pacific 74  71  70  215  -1 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Jose State 282 281 285 848

1 Sean Yu (1) 64 69 72 205

T7 Caleb Shetler (3) 69 75 68 212

T40 Carl Corpus (4) 76 70 73 219

T40 Matthew Heitel (5) 73 70 76 219

T63 Bryce Wortman (2) 81 72 72 225

2 Brigham Young 291 276 284 851

4 Rhett Rasmussen (2) 71 65 72 208

T7 Carson Lundell (4) 75 70 67 212

T10 Peter Kuest (1) 72 70 71 213

T34 Cole Ponich (5) 73 71 74 218

T70 Kelton Hirsch (3) 80 71 75 226

3 Nevada 292 281 280 853

T2 Sam Harned (1) 69 70 68 207

T15 Tony Gil (2) 74 72 68 214

T22 Sam Meek (3) 73 70 73 216

T50 Trey Davis (4) 77 69 75 221

T59 Cameron Kellett (5) 76 77 71 224

4 Santa Clara 289 285 280 854

T2 Matthew McCarty (1) 72 68 67 207

T15 Berk Harvey (2) 71 71 72 214

T28 Zackary Kaneshiro (3) 74 72 71 217

T28 Konrad Brauckmeyer (4) 73 74 70 217

T63 Alex Conley (5) 73 77 75 225

5 Long Beach State 286 283 287 856

T5 Hunter Epson (2) 72 72 66 210

T22 Tyler Schafer (1) 71 71 74 216

T22 Owen Avrit (3) 74 68 74 216

T40 Bryce Kvick (5) 69 74 76 219

T50 Trip Morris (4) 76 72 73 221

6 Grand Canyon 293 284 282 859

T10 Matthew Braley (5) 72 73 68 213

T20 Trevor Lampson (1) 74 68 73 215

T22 Jake Chanen (4) 74 72 70 216

T34 TJ Nolan (3) 75 72 71 218

T46 Michael Salazar (2) 73 72 75 220

7 Fresno State 291 282 291 864

T5 Michael Cliff (1) 69 67 74 210

T10 Kevin Huff (4) 75 68 70 213

T34 Matthew Sutherland (3) 74 72 72 218

T57 Tommy Stephenson (2) 73 75 75 223

T82 Seldon Doyle (5) 75 77 78 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 CSU - Northridge 289 290 290 869

T10 Mats Ege (1) 71 69 73 213

T28 Gabriel Barnes (4) 73 74 70 217

T34 Eirik Thomassen (3) 72 73 73 218

T70 Blake Brothers (2) 78 74 74 226

T74 Paul Louis Gachet (5) 73 78 76 227

9 Sacramento State 288 292 291 871

T15 Ethan Davidson (5) 70 72 72 214

T28 Joe Fowler (2) 73 71 73 217

T46 Casey Leebrick (1) 75 73 72 220

T63 Jeff Carr (3) 72 79 74 225

T70 Josh Diaz (4) 73 76 77 226

10 UC Irvine 300 281 296 877

T34 Jonathan Kang (2) 76 69 73 218

T40 Ramiz Jamal (1) 74 70 75 219

T46 Trueman Park (5) 77 70 73 220

T59 Matt Gunson (3) 77 72 75 224

T78 Parker Lestz (4) 73 77 79 229

11 Seattle University 299 290 289 878

T7 Nathan Cogswell (1) 72 69 71 212

T34 Federico Gutierrez (4) 75 74 69 218

T55 Jack Rahon (3) 74 73 75 222

T78 Greg Gionfriddo (2) 78 74 77 229

88 William Koepke (5) 84 76 74 234

12 South Dakota 302 290 287 879

T28 Matt Tolan (1) 75 68 74 217

T40 Justin Kolb (2) 75 74 70 219

T46 Ben Hicks (5) 73 75 72 220

T57 Scott Fudenberg (4) 79 73 71 223

T93 Jacob Michel (3) 83 77 84 244

13 Washington State 289 301 291 881

T15 Nicklaus Chiam (1) 73 73 68 214

T22 Pono Yanagi (2) 68 74 74 216

T63 Yuya Eguchi (3) 72 80 73 225

T74 Daniel Kolar (4) 76 75 76 227

89 Clayton Thatcher (5) 78 79 79 236

14 UC Riverside 300 291 291 882

T15 Tyler Moore (1) 72 72 70 214

T50 Eddy Yi (5) 74 71 76 221

T63 Sam He (2) 76 74 75 225

T78 Matthew Huo (3) 80 79 70 229

T82 Jordan Sams (4) 78 74 78 230

15 California Baptist 304 293 298 895

T10 Ryan Monsalve (2) 70 70 73 213

T55 Michael Sarro (1) 74 74 74 222

T78 John Hayes (3) 78 74 77 229

87 Dan Heron (4) 84 75 74 233

T93 Ivan Monsalve (5) 82 84 78 244

16 Pacific 310 288 298 896

T20 Austin Fox (2) 74 71 70 215

T63 Beau Forest (3) 79 72 74 225

T74 Maverick Pavletich (5) 77 73 77 227

T82 Griffin Long (4) 81 72 77 230

86 Casey Scott (1) 80 74 77 231
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T22 Brock Stanger (Brigham Young) 75 69 72 216

T28 Tyler Burnes (Pacific) 73 71 73 217

T40 Petr Janik (Pacific) 72 70 77 219

T50 Peyton Callens (Nevada) 76 66 79 221

T50 Evan Peterson (St. Mary's (CA)) 72 79 70 221

T59 Dylan Vanderveer (St. Mary's (CA)) 77 74 73 224

T59 Ethan Ashbrook (St. Mary's (CA)) 76 75 73 224

T63 Oscar Zimmerman (Santa Clara ) 71 77 77 225

T70 Michael Zhang (CSU - Northridge) 79 71 76 226

T74 Riley Bell (Sacramento State ) 76 72 79 227

T82 Tyler Gardner (Fresno State) 75 77 78 230

90 Hunter Paugh (South Dakota) 79 80 78 237

91 Alex Barclay (Pacific) 80 79 80 239

92 Ronnie Hun (St. Mary's (CA)) 80 86 76 242

95 Daniel Pena (Pacific) 0 0 0 0

96 Tyler Ward (Pacific) 83 0 0 83
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Sean Yu  San Jose State  64   69  72       205  -11   
T5 T2   Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  72   68  67       207  -9   
4 T2   Sam Harned  Nevada  69   70  68       207  -9   

T2 4   Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young  71   65  72       208  -8   
T2 T5   Michael Cliff  Fresno State  69   67  74       210  -6   
T23 T5   Hunter Epson  Long Beach State  72   72  66       210  -6   
T31 T7   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  75   70  67       212  -4   
T23 T7   Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  69   75  68       212  -4   
8 T7   Nathan Cogswell  Seattle University  72   69  71       212  -4   

T31 T10   Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  72   73  68       213  -3   
T5 T10   Mats Ege  CSU - Northridge  71   69  73       213  -3   
T18 T10   Kevin Huff  Fresno State  75   68  70       213  -3   
T5 T10   Ryan Monsalve  California Baptist  70   70  73       213  -3   
T9 T10   Peter Kuest  Brigham Young  72   70  71       213  -3   
T9 T15   Ethan Davidson  Sacramento State  70   72  72       214  -2   
T38 T15   Tony Gil  Nevada  74   72  68       214  -2   
T9 T15   Berk Harvey  Santa Clara  71   71  72       214  -2   
T23 T15   Tyler Moore  UC Riverside  72   72  70       214  -2   
T38 T15   Nicklaus Chiam  Washington State  73   73  68       214  -2   
T9 T20   Trevor Lampson  Grand Canyon  74   68  73       215  -1   
T31 T20   Austin Fox  Pacific  74   71  70       215  -1   
T38 T22   Jake Chanen  Grand Canyon  74   72  70       216  E   
T23 T22   Brock Stanger *  Brigham Young  75   69  72       216  E   
T18 T22   Sam Meek  Nevada  73   70  73       216  E   
T9 T22   Owen Avrit  Long Beach State  74   68  74       216  E   
T9 T22   Pono Yanagi  Washington State  68   74  74       216  E   
T9 T22   Tyler Schafer  Long Beach State  71   71  74       216  E   
T23 T28   Tyler Burnes *  Pacific  73   71  73       217  +1   
T45 T28   Gabriel Barnes  CSU - Northridge  73   74  70       217  +1   
T23 T28   Joe Fowler  Sacramento State  73   71  73       217  +1   
T45 T28   Konrad Brauckmeyer  Santa Clara  73   74  70       217  +1   
T38 T28   Zackary Kaneshiro  Santa Clara  74   72  71       217  +1   
T18 T28   Matt Tolan  South Dakota  75   68  74       217  +1   
T45 T34   TJ Nolan  Grand Canyon  75   72  71       218  +2   
T31 T34   Eirik Thomassen  CSU - Northridge  72   73  73       218  +2   
T38 T34   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  74   72  72       218  +2   
T23 T34   Cole Ponich  Brigham Young  73   71  74       218  +2   
T57 T34   Federico Gutierrez  Seattle University  75   74  69       218  +2   
T31 T34   Jonathan Kang  UC Irvine  76   69  73       218  +2   
T9 T40   Petr Janik *  Pacific  72   70  77       219  +3   
T57 T40   Justin Kolb  South Dakota  75   74  70       219  +3   
T38 T40   Carl Corpus  San Jose State  76   70  73       219  +3   
T18 T40   Bryce Kvick  Long Beach State  69   74  76       219  +3   
T18 T40   Matthew Heitel  San Jose State  73   70  76       219  +3   

T23 T40   Ramiz Jamal  UC Irvine  74   70  75       219  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T46   Casey Leebrick  Sacramento State  75   73  72       220  +4   
T31 T46   Michael Salazar  Grand Canyon  73   72  75       220  +4   
T50 T46   Ben Hicks  South Dakota  73   75  72       220  +4   
T45 T46   Trueman Park  UC Irvine  77   70  73       220  +4   
T66 T50   Evan Peterson *  St. Mary's (CA)  72   79  70       221  +5   
T9 T50   Peyton Callens *  Nevada  76   66  79       221  +5   
T38 T50   Trey Davis  Nevada  77   69  75       221  +5   
T31 T50   Eddy Yi  UC Riverside  74   71  76       221  +5   
T50 T50   Trip Morris  Long Beach State  76   72  73       221  +5   
T50 T55   Michael Sarro  California Baptist  74   74  74       222  +6   
T45 T55   Jack Rahon  Seattle University  74   73  75       222  +6   
T50 T57   Tommy Stephenson  Fresno State  73   75  75       223  +7   
T74 T57   Scott Fudenberg  South Dakota  79   73  71       223  +7   
T66 T59   Ethan Ashbrook *  St. Mary's (CA)  76   75  73       224  +8   
T66 T59   Dylan Vanderveer *  St. Mary's (CA)  77   74  73       224  +8   
T82 T59   Cameron Kellett  Nevada  76   77  71       224  +8   
T57 T59   Matt Gunson  UC Irvine  77   72  75       224  +8   
T66 T63   Jeff Carr  Sacramento State  72   79  74       225  +9   
T66 T63   Beau Forest  Pacific  79   72  74       225  +9   
T50 T63   Oscar Zimmerman *  Santa Clara  71   77  77       225  +9   
T61 T63   Alex Conley  Santa Clara  73   77  75       225  +9   
T61 T63   Sam He  UC Riverside  76   74  75       225  +9   
T82 T63   Bryce Wortman  San Jose State  81   72  72       225  +9   
T74 T63   Yuya Eguchi  Washington State  72   80  73       225  +9   
T74 T70   Blake Brothers  CSU - Northridge  78   74  74       226  +10   
T57 T70   Josh Diaz  Sacramento State  73   76  77       226  +10   
T61 T70   Michael Zhang *  CSU - Northridge  79   71  76       226  +10   
T66 T70   Kelton Hirsch  Brigham Young  80   71  75       226  +10   
T50 T74   Riley Bell *  Sacramento State  76   72  79       227  +11   
T66 T74   Paul Louis Gachet  CSU - Northridge  73   78  76       227  +11   
T61 T74   Maverick Pavletich  Pacific  77   73  77       227  +11   
T66 T74   Daniel Kolar  Washington State  76   75  76       227  +11   
T87 T78   Matthew Huo  UC Riverside  80   79  70       229  +13   
T74 T78   John Hayes  California Baptist  78   74  77       229  +13   
T61 T78   Parker Lestz  UC Irvine  73   77  79       229  +13   
T74 T78   Greg Gionfriddo  Seattle University  78   74  77       229  +13   
T74 T82   Tyler Gardner *  Fresno State  75   77  78       230  +14   
T82 T82   Griffin Long  Pacific  81   72  77       230  +14   
T74 T82   Seldon Doyle  Fresno State  75   77  78       230  +14   
T74 T82   Jordan Sams  UC Riverside  78   74  78       230  +14   
85 86   Casey Scott  Pacific  80   74  77       231  +15   

T87 87   Dan Heron  California Baptist  84   75  74       233  +17   

T91 88   William Koepke  Seattle University  84   76  74       234  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

86 89   Clayton Thatcher  Washington State  78   79  79       236  +20   
T87 90   Hunter Paugh *  South Dakota  79   80  78       237  +21   
T87 91   Alex Barclay *  Pacific  80   79  80       239  +23   
T93 92   Ronnie Hun *  St. Mary's (CA)  80   86  76       242  +26   
T93 T93   Ivan Monsalve  California Baptist  82   84  78       244  +28   
T91 T93   Jacob Michel  South Dakota  83   77  84       244  +28   
96 -    Tyler Ward *  Pacific  83  W  W       -     -      
95 -    Daniel Pena *  Pacific  W  W  W       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Harned Nevada 2.83 -2 
R. Rasmussen BYU 2.92 -1 
B. Hicks S. Dakota 2.92 -1 
C. Shetler SJSU 2.92 -1 
O. Avrit LBSU 2.92 -1 
M. Ege CSUN 3.00 E 
M. Pavletich Pacific 3.00 E 
P. Gachet CSUN 3.00 E 
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 3.00 E 
M. Heitel SJSU 3.00 E 
H. Epson LBSU 3.00 E 
B. Kvick LBSU 3.00 E 
J. Diaz Sac. St. 3.00 E 
B. Harvey SantaClara 3.00 E 
T. Moore UCR 3.08 +1 
G. Barnes CSUN 3.08 +1 
D. Vanderveer SMC 3.08 +1 
E. Yi UCR 3.08 +1 
J. Fowler Sac. St. 3.08 +1 
E. Davidson Sac. St. 3.08 +1 
K. Brauckmeyer SantaClara 3.08 +1 
E. Ashbrook SMC 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Yu SJSU 3.70 -9 
M. McCarty SantaClara 3.80 -6 
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 3.93 -2 
M. Cliff Fresno St. 3.93 -2 
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 3.93 -2 
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 3.93 -2 
H. Epson LBSU 3.97 -1 
S. Meek Nevada 3.97 -1 
N. Chiam Wash. St. 3.97 -1 
R. Rasmussen BYU 4.00 E 
M. Tolan S. Dakota 4.00 E 
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 4.00 E 
T. Moore UCR 4.00 E 
S. Harned Nevada 4.00 E 
T. Gil Nevada 4.00 E 
A. Fox Pacific 4.00 E 
F. Gutierrez Seattle 4.00 E 
P. Janik Pacific 4.03 +1 
C. Lundell BYU 4.03 +1 
B. Stanger BYU 4.03 +1 
E. Davidson Sac. St. 4.03 +1 
P. Callens Nevada 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Kuest BYU 4.17 -10 
K. Huff Fresno St. 4.33 -8 
N. Cogswell Seattle 4.33 -8 
C. Lundell BYU 4.33 -8 
S. Harned Nevada 4.42 -7 
M. Sarro Cal Bapt 4.42 -7 
C. Ponich BYU 4.42 -7 
R. Rasmussen BYU 4.42 -7 
G. Gionfriddo Seattle 4.50 -6 
M. Cliff Fresno St. 4.50 -6 
R. Monsalve Cal Bapt 4.50 -6 
Z. Kaneshiro SantaClara 4.50 -6 
T. Burnes Pacific 4.50 -6 
Y. Eguchi Wash. St. 4.50 -6 
P. Yanagi Wash. St. 4.50 -6 
G. Barnes CSUN 4.50 -6 
B. Forest Pacific 4.58 -5 
S. Meek Nevada 4.58 -5 
J. Kolb S. Dakota 4.58 -5 
R. Bell Sac. St. 4.58 -5 
T. Schafer LBSU 4.58 -5 
H. Epson LBSU 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
P. Kuest BYU 3
T. Moore UCR 2
S. Doyle Fresno St. 2
T. Schafer LBSU 2
H. Epson LBSU 2
R. Bell Sac. St. 2
O. Zimmerman SantaClara 2
E. Davidson Sac. St. 1
J. Fowler Sac. St. 1
M. Ege CSUN 1
C. Ponich BYU 1
M. Gunson UC Irvine 1
J. Kolb S. Dakota 1
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 1
J. Rahon Seattle 1
N. Cogswell Seattle 1
E. Peterson SMC 1
N. Chiam Wash. St. 1
R. Rasmussen BYU 1
M. McCarty SantaClara 1
Z. Kaneshiro SantaClara 1
T. Nolan Gnd Canyon 1

Birdies 
C. Lundell BYU 17
S. Yu SJSU 16
H. Epson LBSU 15
R. Rasmussen BYU 14
M. Cliff Fresno St. 14
K. Huff Fresno St. 13
R. Monsalve Cal Bapt 13
A. Fox Pacific 13
N. Cogswell Seattle 13
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 13
T. Davis Nevada 13
T. Gil Nevada 13
O. Avrit LBSU 13
C. Shetler SJSU 13
P. Callens Nevada 12
E. Ashbrook SMC 12
B. Kvick LBSU 12
S. Meek Nevada 12
S. Harned Nevada 12
N. Chiam Wash. St. 12
M. McCarty SantaClara 12
B. Harvey SantaClara 11

Pars 
R. Jamal UC Irvine 38
Z. Kaneshiro SantaClara 38
K. Brauckmeyer SantaClara 38
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 38
J. Fowler Sac. St. 37
P. Yanagi Wash. St. 37
B. Brothers CSUN 36
E. Thomassen CSUN 36
P. Gachet CSUN 36
B. Stanger BYU 36
B. Hicks S. Dakota 36
S. Harned Nevada 36
P. Lestz UC Irvine 36
J. Kang UC Irvine 36
M. McCarty SantaClara 36
B. Wortman SJSU 35
B. Harvey SantaClara 35
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 35
T. Burnes Pacific 35
E. Peterson SMC 35
J. Kolb S. Dakota 35
C. Ponich BYU 35
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